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Chapel Hill, NC Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe
Biden’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 70%
(D Ez] o) o o)V - I 21%
NOE SUIE ..o 9%

Do you approve or disapprove of Mayor Pam
Hemminger’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 32%
DiSAPPIOVE ......eeevveeeiiiiiiiiiieieiieeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeneaeeas 27%
NOE SUIE ..o 42%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jess Anderson?

Favorable.............cccccooveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 30%
Unfavorable ............cccccccooeeeieiiieiiiiieeeeee e, 16%
NOESUIE ... 54%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Adam Searing?

Favorable.............cccccccoovviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 31%
Unfavorable ............cccccccoeeeiiiiiciiieieieeeeeeeeee, 27%
NOESUIE ... 43%

The candidates for Mayor are Jess Anderson
and Adam Searing. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

JESS ANAerson ...........ccccooveiiiiiiiiiiiie e 30%
Adam Searing ..........ccocoeeeieiicciiiiieeeeeeceeen 29%
NOE SUIE ..o 40%
Q6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
Chapel Hill Town Council is doing?
APPIOVE ..o 28%
DiSAPPIOVE ......eeevveeeiiiiiiiiiieieiieeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeneaeeas 39%
NOE SUIE ..o 33%

Survey of 401 Chapel Hil voters

Q7

Qs

Q9

Q10

Q11

There are 10 candidates for Town Council and
you can vote for up to 4. For each of the
candidates I'm going to ask you if you plan to
vote for them or not, or if you’re not sure yet.
The first is David Adams. Do you plan to give
one of your four votes to him or not, or are you
not sure yet?

YOSt 17%
INO e 19%
NOESUIE ... 64%

The next candidate is Breckany Teal Eckhardt.
Do you plan to give one of your four votes to
her or not, or are you not sure yet?

YOS .ot 16%
INO e 24%
NOESUIE ... 59%

The next candidate is Jeffrey Hoagland. Do you
plan to give one of your four votes to him or not,
or are you not sure yet?

YOS 3%
INO e 30%
NOESUIE ... 67%

The next candidate is Melissa McCullough. Do
you plan to give one of your four votes to her or
not, or are you not sure yet?

YOS .ot 23%
INO e 14%
NOESUIE ... 63%

The next candidate is Jon Mitchell. Do you plan
to give one of your four votes to him or not, or
are you not sure yet?

YOS 16%
INO e 14%
NOESUIE ... 70%

information@publicpolicypoliing.com / 888 621-6988.
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Q12 The next candidate is Theodore Nollert. Do you
plan to give one of your four votes to him or not,
or are you not sure yet?

YOS .o 22%
INO ..o 16%
NOESUIE ..o 62%

Q13 The next candidate is Amy Ryan. Do you plan
to give one of your four votes to her or not, or
are you not sure yet?

YOS ..o 22%
INO ..o 14%
NOESUIE ..o 64%

Q14 The next candidate is Elizabeth Sharp. Do you
plan to give one of your four votes to her or not,
or are you not sure yet?

YOS .o 21%
INO ..o 22%
NOESUIE ..o 57%

Q15 The next candidate Renuka Soll. Do you plan to
give one of your four votes to her or not, or are
you not sure yet?

YOS .o 19%
INO ..o 24%
NOESUIE ..o 58%

Q16 The next candidate is Erik Valera. Do you plan
to give one of your four votes to him or not, or
are you not sure yet?

YOS ..o 10%
INO ..o 20%
NOESUIE ..o 70%

Q17 Do you think that Chapel Hill’s population is
growing too fast, too slow, or at about the right

pace?
Think Chapel Hill is growing too fast .............. 44%
Think it’s growing too SIoW..............cccoceeeeen.. 8%
Think it’s growing at about the right pace ....... 37%
NOESUIE ... 10%

Survey of 401 Chapel Hil voters

Q18 How important is the issue of housing to you in
deciding what candidates to vote for in this
election: very important, somewhat important,
not that important, or not important at all?

Very important ..........cccccooioiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 59%
Somewhat important...............ccoocociiiiiiiiin. 28%
Not that important ..............cccccooiieiviiiiiiiiiees 8%
Not important at all...............c.ccooceoviiiiiiiiins 3%
NOESUIE ... 3%

Q19 Do you support or oppose building a significant
amount of new housing in Chapel Hill in the
coming years?

SUPPOIt ..o 40%
OPPOSE .t 39%
NOESUIE ... 21%

Q20 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Chapel Hill Alliance for a Livable Town,
also known as CHALT?

Favorable.............ccooeeeeeeeiieeeieeeieiiiiieeeeeaee, 20%
Unfavorable ..............ccoeeeeeiieeeeeieeeeeeeeeeieann 32%
NOESUIE ..o 48%

Q21 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Next Chapel Hill-Carrboro?

Favorable.............cccooeeeeeuiieeeieeiieiiiiieeeeeaee, 18%
Unfavorable ..............coeeeeeeiieeeeiieeeeeeeeeeienn 14%
NOESUIE ..o 68%

Q22 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Local Reporter?

Favorable.............ccooeeeeeeiieeeiieeieiiiiieeeeeae, 19%
Unfavorable ..............coceeeeeiieeeiieeeeeeeeeeieenn. 13%
INOESUIE ..o 69%

Q23 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Triangle Blog Blog?

Favorable.............cccoeeeeeeeiieieiieeieiiiiieeeeeeee, 23%
Unfavorable ..............cceeeeeeiieeeieeeeeeeeeeiann 14%
NOESUIE ..o 63%

information@publicpolicypoliing.com / 888 621-6988.
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Q24 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of WCHL Radio and Chapelboro.com?

Favorable.............ccccoeeeeeeeiieeeiieiieiiiiieeeeeeee, 58%
Unfavorable ..............ccoeeeeeiieeieeieeeeeeeeeeieenn. 4%
NOESUIE ..o 38%

Q25 In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the

election?
Donald Trump ........cooooiiicoiiiiiieiiee e 12%
JOB BideN ...t 80%
Someone else / Did not vote..............ccccoeeeen. 8%

Q26 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.

WOMaAN ..., 49%
MaN ... 46%
NoON-binary ..........cccooooeiiiiiiii e 5%

Q27 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ...........coccveiiiiiiiiii e 63%

Republican.............cccocoivooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 8%

Independent..............ooooooiiiiiiiii e 29%
Q28 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

T S 86%

ORI ..ot 14%

Survey of 401 Chapel Hil voters

Q29 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

T8H0 A5, 27%
680 65, 35%
OIAE thAN 65 ..o, 37%

Q30 What is the highest level of education you have
received: high school graduate or less, some
college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate orless..............c.......... 2%

Some college but did not finish....................... 5%

2-year college degree..............cccccccueeeeaianaans 5%

4-year college degree...............coccouueveenaanaaans 30%

Post-graduate degree..............coccoeeeiiianacans 57%
Q31 Do you plan to cast your ballot at an early

voting site, by mail, or on election day?

Plan to cast my ballot at an early voting site .. 55%

Plan to vote by mail ................ccccceooeiiiiiannne. 4%

Plan to vote on election day ..........c...cc.......... 27%

NOESUIE ... 14%
Q32 Mode

Landline ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 20%

TEXE oot 80%

information@publicpolicypoliing.com / 888 621-6988.
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Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Biden Approval

Approve| 70% 87% 77% 52%
Disapprove| 21% 6% 21% 32%
Not sure| 9% 7% 3% 15%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Hemminger Approval

Approve| 32% 60% 16% 22%
Disapprove| 27% 11% 56% 17%
Not sure| 42% 30% 28% 60%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Anderson Favorability

Favorable| 30% 84% 7% 6%
Unfavorable| 16% 4% 40% 9%
Not sure| 54% 11% 53% 86%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Searing Favorability

Favorable| 31% 11% 82% 8%
Unfavorable| 27% 72% 3% 9%
Not sure| 43% 16% 15% 84%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing| sure

Anderson / Searing
Jess Anderson| 30% 100% - -
Adam Searing| 29% - 100% -

Not sure| 40% - - 100%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Chapel Hill Town
Council Approval

Approve| 28% 57% 11% 16%
Disapprove| 39% 17% 71% 34%
Not sure| 33% 26% 18% 50%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Plan to Vote for
Adams Yes / No

Yes| 17% 6% 49% 2%
No| 19% 51% 2% 4%
Not sure| 64% 43% 49% 93%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Plan to Vote for
Eckhardt Yes / No

Yes| 16% 5% 45% 4%
No| 24% 55% 9% 10%
Not sure| 59% 40% 46% 86%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Plan to Vote for
Hoagland Yes / No

Yes| 3% 2% 4% 4%
No| 30% 51%  38% 5%
Not sure| 67% 47% 57% 91%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Plan to Vote for
McCullough Yes / No

Yes| 23% 52% 1% 6%
No| 14% 5% 36% 5%
Not sure| 63% 43% 53% 89%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Plan to Vote for
Mitchell Yes / No

Yes| 16% 36% 9% 3%
No| 14% 7% 37% 4%
Not sure| 70% 57% 54% 92%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Plan to Vote for
Nollert Yes / No

Yes| 22% 56% 8% 3%
No| 16% 3%  43% 7%
Not sure| 62% 41% 49% 90%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Plan to Vote for Ryan

Yes / No
Yes| 22% 46% 13% 8%
No| 14% 5% 35% 6%
Not sure| 64% 49% 52% 86%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Plan to Vote for Sharp

Yes / No
Yes| 21% 9% 48% 10%
No| 22% 52% 6% 7%
Not sure| 57% 39% 45% 83%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Plan to Vote for Soll

Yes / No
Yes| 19% 6%  52% 4%
No| 24% 56% 7% 8%
Not sure| 58% 38% 41% 87%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Plan to Vote for Valera

Yes / No
Yes| 10% 22% 3% 4%
No| 20% 20% 40% 4%
Not sure| 70% 57% 57% 92%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Think Chapel Hill's
Population is Growing
Too Fast/ Too Slow /
At About the Right

Pace
Think Chapel Hill is| 44% 14% 67% 52%
growing too fast
Think it’s growing too| 8% 22% 2% 2%
slow
Think it’s growing at| 37% 52% 23% 35%
about the right pace
Not sure| 10% 12% 7% 11%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Issue of Housing on
Candidate Decision
Level of Importance

Very important| 59% 68% 60% 50%
Somewhat important| 28% 28% 29% 27%
Not that important| 8% 3% 7% 12%
Not important at all| 3% 1% 2% 5%
Not sure| 3% - 2% 7%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Building a Significant
Amount of New
Housing in Chapel Hill
in Coming Years
Support / Oppose

Support| 40% 72% 14% 32%
Oppose| 39% 13% 60% 46%
Not sure| 21% 15% 26% 23%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

CHALT Favorability

Favorable| 20% 5% 34% 22%
Unfavorable| 32% 65%  17% 16%
Not sure| 48% 30% 49% 63%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Next Chapel Hill-
Carrboro Favorability

Favorable| 18% 35% 4% 13%
Unfavorable| 14% 4% 26% 15%
Not sure| 68% 61% 70% 71%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Local Reporter
Favorability

Favorable| 19% 9% 32% 17%
Unfavorable| 13% 27% 3% 8%
Not sure| 69% 64% 64% 76%

Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

Triangle Blog Blog

Favorability
Favorable| 23% 58% 9% 3%
Unfavorable| 14% 5% 29% 1%
Not sure| 63% 37% 62% 86%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Anderson / Searing

Jess| Adam| Not
Base|Anderson|Searing|sure

WCHL Radio and
Chapelboro.com

Favorability
Favorable| 58% 79% 53% 43%
Unfavorable| 4% 2% 1% 9%
Not sure| 38% 19% 46% 47%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Biden Approval

Approve| 70% 4% 86% 12%

Disapprove| 21% 85% 7% 64%

Not sure| 9% 11% 7% 24%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Hemminger Approval

Approve| 32% 2% 38% 12%
Disapprove| 27% 53% 22% 30%
Not sure| 42%  45% 39% 58%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Anderson Favorability

Favorable| 30% 4% 36% 9%

Unfavorable| 16% 34% 13% 18%

Not sure| 54% 62% 51% 73%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Searing Favorability

Favorable| 31% 35% 31% 25%

Unfavorable| 27% 22% 29% 9%

Not sure| 43% 43% 40% 66%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Anderson / Searing

Jess Anderson| 30% 9% 36% 6%
Adam Searing| 29% 30% 30% 24%
Not sure| 40% 62% 34% 70%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Chapel Hill Town
Council Approval

Approve| 28% 5% 32% 20%

Disapprove| 39% 62% 36% 36%

Not sure| 33% 32% 32% 44%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Plan to Vote for
Adams Yes / No

Yes| 17% 26% 16% 12%

No| 19% 6% 23% 4%

Not sure| 64% 69% 61% 84%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Plan to Vote for
Eckhardt Yes / No

Yes| 16% 15% 18% 4%
No| 24% 21% 26% 8%
Not sure| 59% 65% 56% 88%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Plan to Vote for
Hoagland Yes / No

Yes| 3% 15% 2% -

No| 30% 15% 33% 12%
Not sure| 67% 71% 64% 88%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Plan to Vote for
McCullough Yes / No

Yes| 23% 6% 27% 4%

No| 14% 24% 13% 4%

Not sure| 63% 70% 60% 92%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Plan to Vote for
Mitchell Yes / No

Yes| 16% 15% 17% 8%
No| 14% 21% 15% 4%
Not sure| 70% 64% 69% 88%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Plan to Vote for
Nollert Yes / No

Yes| 22% 3% 26% 4%

No| 16% 33% 15% 8%

Not sure| 62% 64% 59% 88%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Plan to Vote for Ryan

Yes / No
Yes| 22% 6% 26% 4%
No| 14% 30% 13% 4%
Not sure| 64% 64% 61% 92%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Plan to Vote for Sharp

Yes / No
Yes| 21% 18% 21% 20%
No| 22% 21% 24% 4%
Not sure| 57% 61% 55% 76%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Plan to Vote for Soll

Yes / No
Yes| 19% 13% 21% 8%
No| 24% 31% 24% 8%
Not sure| 58% 56% 55% 84%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Plan to Vote for Valera

Yes / No
Yes| 10% 3% 11% 4%
No| 20% 30% 19% 12%
Not sure| 70% 67% 69% 84%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Think Chapel Hill's
Population is Growing
Too Fast/ Too Slow /
At About the Right

Pace
Think Chapel Hill is| 44%  76% 38% 72%
growing too fast
Think it’s growing too| 8% - 10% -
slow
Think it’s growing at| 37% 21% 41% 20%
about the right pace
Not sure| 10% 3% 1% 8%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Issue of Housing on
Candidate Decision
Level of Importance

Very important| 59%  42% 61% 52%
Somewhat important| 28%  27% 28% 24%
Not that important| 8% 15% 6% 12%
Not important at all| 3% 9% 2% 8%
Not sure| 3% 6% 3% 4%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Building a Significant
Amount of New
Housing in Chapel Hill
in Coming Years
Support / Oppose

Support| 40% 21% 44% 24%

Oppose| 39% 61% 34% 64%

Not sure| 21% 18% 22% 12%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

CHALT Favorability

Favorable| 20% 12% 21% 20%
Unfavorable| 32% 36% 32% 32%
Not sure| 48% 52% 47% 48%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Next Chapel Hill-
Carrboro Favorability

Favorable| 18% 3% 20% 20%

Unfavorable| 14% 48% 10% 12%

Not sure| 68% 48% 70% 68%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Local Reporter

Favorability
Favorable| 19% 9% 20% 16%
Unfavorable| 13% 21% 12% 8%
Not sure| 69% 70% 68% 76%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Triangle Blog Blog

Favorability
Favorable| 23% 3% 27% 8%
Unfavorable| 14% 31% 12% 12%
Not sure| 63% 66% 61% 80%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

WCHL Radio and
Chapelboro.com

Favorability
Favorable| 58% 34% 62% 50%
Unfavorable| 4% 16% 3% 4%
Not sure| 38% 50% 35% 46%
Gender
Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Biden Approval
Approve| 70% 75% 67% 50%

Disapprove| 21% 16% 25% 35%

Not sure| 9% 10% 8% 15%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Hemminger Approval
Approve| 32% 33% 34% 5%

Disapprove| 27% 27% 27% 25%

Not sure| 42% 1% 39% 70%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Anderson Favorability
Favorable| 30% 34% 28% 10%
Unfavorable| 16% 14% 17% 25%

Not sure| 54% 52% 55% 65%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Searing Favorability
Favorable| 31% 34% 28% 24%
Unfavorable| 27% 24% 30% 29%

Not sure| 43% 42% 42% 47%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Anderson / Searing
Jess Anderson| 30% 32% 31% 10%

Adam Searing| 29% 30% 28% 25%

Not sure| 40% 37% 41% 65%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Chapel Hill Town
Council Approval

Approve| 28% 30% 28% -
Disapprove| 39% 37% 41% 50%
Not sure| 33% 33% 31% 50%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Plan to Vote for
Adams Yes / No

Yes| 17% 19% 15% 1%
No| 19% 20% 19% 1%
Not sure| 64% 61% 65% 78%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Plan to Vote for
Eckhardt Yes / No

Yes| 16% 19% 14% 1%
No| 24% 26% 23% 1%
Not sure| 59% 55% 63% 78%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Plan to Vote for
Hoagland Yes / No

Yes| 3% 3% 4% -
No| 30% 32% 27% 33%
Not sure| 67% 64% 69% 67%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Plan to Vote for
McCullough Yes / No

Yes| 23% 28% 19% -
No| 14% 14% 13% 22%
Not sure| 63% 58% 68% 78%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Plan to Vote for
Mitchell Yes / No

Yes| 16% 17% 15% -
No| 14% 15% 13% 22%
Not sure| 70% 68% 72% 78%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Plan to Vote for
Nollert Yes / No

Yes| 22% 25% 20% -
No| 16% 14% 17% 33%
Not sure| 62% 60% 63% 67%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Plan to Vote for Ryan
Yes / No

Yes| 22% 27% 18% -
No| 14% 14% 14% 22%
Not sure| 64% 59% 68% 78%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Plan to Vote for Sharp

Yes / No
Yes| 21%  22% 20% 11%
No| 22%  22% 22% 11%
Not sure| 57% 56% 58% 78%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Plan to Vote for Soll
Yes / No

Yes| 19% 20% 18% 22%
No| 24% 24% 24% 22%
Not sure| 58% 57% 59% 56%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Plan to Vote for Valera
Yes / No

Yes| 10% 12% 9% -
No| 20% 21% 18% 33%
Not sure| 70% 67% 73% 67%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Think Chapel Hill's
Population is Growing
Too Fast/ Too Slow /
At About the Right
Pace

Think Chapel Hill is| 44% 45% 42% 70%
growing too fast

Think it’s growing too| 8% 8% 10% -
slow

Think it’s growing at| 37% 37% 39% 20%
about the right pace

Not sure| 10% 1% 9% 10%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Issue of Housing on
Candidate Decision
Level of Importance

Very important| 59% 66% 52% 40%

Somewhat important| 28% 25% 32% 20%

Not that important| 8% 5% 10% 10%

Not important at all| 3% 1% 3% 30%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% -

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Building a Significant
Amount of New
Housing in Chapel Hill
in Coming Years
Support / Oppose

Support| 40% 35% 46% 10%
Oppose| 39% 41% 36% 70%
Not sure| 21% 24% 18% 20%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

CHALT Favorability
Favorable| 20% 23% 17% 1%
Unfavorable| 32% 27% 38% 44%

Not sure| 48% 50% 46% 44%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Next Chapel Hill-
Carrboro Favorability

Favorable| 18% 19% 18% -
Unfavorable| 14% 13% 14% 44%
Not sure| 68% 68% 68% 56%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Local Reporter
Favorability

Favorable| 19% 24% 15% -
Unfavorable| 13% 9% 15% 44%
Not sure| 69% 67% 71% 56%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Triangle Blog Blog
Favorability

Favorable| 23% 24% 23% -
Unfavorable| 14% 12% 15% 33%
Not sure| 63% 64% 62% 67%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

WCHL Radio and
Chapelboro.com
Favorability

Favorable| 58% 61% 57% 25%
Unfavorable| 4% 2% 5% 38%
Not sure| 38% 37% 38% 38%

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Biden Approval

Approve| 70% 88% 6% 50%

Disapprove| 21% 4% 85% 38%

Not sure| 9% 8% 9% 13%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Hemminger Approval

Approve| 32% 42% 3% 17%
Disapprove| 27% 22% 39% 34%
Not sure| 42% 36% 58% 49%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Anderson Favorability

Favorable| 30% 39% 6% 18%

Unfavorable| 16% 14% 36% 15%

Not sure| 54% 47% 58% 68%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Searing Favorability

Favorable| 31% 34% 19% 28%

Unfavorable| 27% 32% 25% 16%

Not sure| 43% 35% 56% 56%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Anderson / Searing

Jess Anderson| 30% 39% 9% 17%
Adam Searing| 29% 31% 24% 26%
Not sure| 40% 29% 67% 57%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Chapel Hill Town
Council Approval

Approve| 28% 36% 4% 16%

Disapprove| 39% 36% 48% 45%

Not sure| 33% 28% 48% 40%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Plan to Vote for
Adams Yes / No

Yes| 17% 19% 21% 11%

No| 19% 25% 4% 12%

Not sure| 64% 56% 75% 7%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Plan to Vote for
Eckhardt Yes / No

Yes| 16% 20% 8% 10%
No| 24% 29% 17% 15%
Not sure| 59% 51% 75% 75%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Plan to Vote for
Hoagland Yes / No

Yes| 3% 2% 13% 3%

No| 30% 38% 13% 17%

Not sure| 67% 60% 75% 80%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Plan to Vote for
McCullough Yes / No

Yes| 23% 31% 13% 9%

No| 14% 15% 17% 10%

Not sure| 63% 55% 70% 81%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Plan to Vote for
Mitchell Yes / No

Yes| 16% 19% 13% 10%
No| 14% 17% 17% 9%
Not sure| 70% 65% 70% 81%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Plan to Vote for
Nollert Yes / No

Yes| 22% 28% 4% 12%

No| 16% 17% 26% 12%

Not sure| 62% 55% 70% 76%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Plan to Vote for Ryan

Yes / No
Yes| 22% 29% 9% 10%
No| 14% 15% 22% 11%
Not sure| 64% 57% 70% 79%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Plan to Vote for Sharp

Yes / No
Yes| 21% 22% 30% 16%
No| 22% 27% 17% 12%
Not sure| 57% 51% 52% 2%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Plan to Vote for Soll

Yes / No
Yes| 19% 23% 13% 11%
No| 24% 26% 26% 17%
Not sure| 58% 51% 61% 72%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Plan to Vote for Valera

Yes / No
Yes| 10% 12% 9% 7%
No| 20% 23% 30% 11%
Not sure| 70% 66% 61% 82%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think Chapel Hill's
Population is Growing
Too Fast/ Too Slow /
At About the Right

Pace
Think Chapel Hill is| 44% 37% 61% 55%
growing too fast
Think it’s growing too| 8% 11% - 4%
slow
Think it’s growing at| 37% 40% 30% 32%
about the right pace
Not sure| 10% 11% 9% 9%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Issue of Housing on
Candidate Decision
Level of Importance

Very important| 59% 64% 43% 51%
Somewhat important| 28% 27% 22% 30%
Not that important| 8% 6% 17% 8%
Not important at all| 3% 1% 13% 4%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 7%

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Building a Significant
Amount of New
Housing in Chapel Hill
in Coming Years
Support / Oppose

Support| 40% 48% 17% 28%

Oppose| 39% 31% 57% 52%

Not sure| 21% 21% 26% 20%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

CHALT Favorability

Favorable| 20% 21% 9% 20%
Unfavorable| 32% 36% 26% 26%
Not sure| 48% 43% 65% 54%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Next Chapel Hill-
Carrboro Favorability

Favorable| 18% 24% - 9%

Unfavorable| 14% 11% 35% 18%

Not sure| 68% 65% 65% 73%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Local Reporter

Favorability
Favorable| 19% 21% 13% 16%
Unfavorable| 13% 14% 9% 12%
Not sure| 69% 66% 78% 72%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Triangle Blog Blog

Favorability
Favorable| 23% 30% - 13%
Unfavorable| 14% 14% 14% 16%
Not sure| 63% 57% 86% 1%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

WCHL Radio and
Chapelboro.com

Favorability
Favorable| 58% 64% 27% 52%
Unfavorable| 4% 1% 14% 10%
Not sure| 38% 35% 59% 38%
Race

Base|White |Other

Biden Approval
Approve| 70% 72% 56%

Disapprove| 21% 19% 30%

Notsure| 9% 8% 14%

Race
Base |White |Other

Hemminger Approval
Approve| 32% 33% 23%

Disapprove| 27% 25% 37%

Not sure| 42% 42% 40%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base|White |Other

Anderson Favorability
Favorable| 30% 32% 18%
Unfavorable| 16% 16% 19%

Not sure| 54% 52% 63%

Race
Base|White |Other

Searing Favorability
Favorable| 31% 31% 30%
Unfavorable| 27% 28% 21%

Not sure| 43% 41% 49%

Race
Base |White |Other

Anderson / Searing
Jess Anderson| 30% 32% 19%

Adam Searing| 29% 30% 23%

Not sure| 40% 38% 58%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base|White |Other

Chapel Hill Town
Council Approval

Approve| 28% 28% 26%
Disapprove| 39% 39% 38%
Not sure| 33% 32% 36%

Race
Base |White |Other

Plan to Vote for
Adams Yes / No

Yes| 17% 18% 11%
No| 19% 20% 15%
Not sure| 64% 62% 74%

Race
Base |White |Other

Plan to Vote for
Eckhardt Yes / No

Yes| 16% 16% 19%
No| 24% 25% 17%
Not sure| 59% 59% 64%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base|White |Other

Plan to Vote for
Hoagland Yes / No

Yes| 3% 3% 6%
No| 30% 31% 21%
Not sure| 67% 66% 72%

Race
Base |White |Other

Plan to Vote for
McCullough Yes / No

Yes| 23% 24% 17%
No| 14% 13% 15%
Not sure| 63% 63% 67%

Race
Base |White |Other

Plan to Vote for
Mitchell Yes / No

Yes| 16% 17% 7%
No| 14% 14% 18%
Not sure| 70% 69% 75%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



Ill
Polling

Public Policy

Race

Base|White |Other

Plan to Vote for
Nollert Yes / No

Yes
No

Not sure

22% 24% 9%
16% 16% 15%
62% 60% 76%

Base

Race

White |Other

Plan to Vote for Ryan
Yes / No

Yes
No

Not sure

22%
14%
64%

22% 20%
13% 18%
64% 62%

Base

Race
White |Other

Plan to Vote for Sharp
Yes / No

Yes
No

Not sure

21%
22%
57%

22% 13%
23% 17%
55% T70%

October 19-21, 2023

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base|White |Other

Plan to Vote for Soll
Yes / No

Yes| 19% 19% 18%
No| 24% 25% 16%
Not sure| 58% 56% 67%

Race
Base |White |Other

Plan to Vote for Valera
Yes / No

Yes| 10% 9% 13%
No| 20% 21% 13%
Not sure| 70% 69% 74%

Race
Base |White |Other

Think Chapel Hill's
Population is Growing
Too Fast/ Too Slow /
At About the Right
Pace
Think Chapel Hill is| 44% 44% 46%
growing too fast
Think it’s growingtoo| 8% 8% 9%
slow
Think it’s growing at| 37% 38% 30%
about the right pace

Not sure| 10% 9% 15%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base|White |Other

Issue of Housing on
Candidate Decision
Level of Importance

Very important| 59% 61% 47%
Somewhat important| 28% 27% 33%
Not that important| 8% 8% 7%
Not importantatallf 3% 3% 4%
Notsure| 3% 2% 9%

Race
Base|White |Other

Building a Significant
Amount of New
Housing in Chapel Hill
in Coming Years
Support / Oppose

Support| 40% 38% 49%
Oppose| 39% 41% 29%
Not sure| 21% 21% 22%

Race
Base |White |Other

CHALT Favorability
Favorable| 20% 18% 33%
Unfavorable| 32% 35% 20%

Not sure| 48% 48% 48%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base|White |Other

Next Chapel Hill-
Carrboro Favorability

Favorable| 18% 18% 20%
Unfavorable| 14% 15% 11%
Not sure| 68% 67% 69%

Race
Base |White |Other

Local Reporter
Favorability

Favorable| 19% 18% 20%
Unfavorable| 13% 13% 9%
Not sure| 69% 68% 72%

Race
Base |White |Other

Triangle Blog Blog
Favorability

Favorable| 23% 23% 22%
Unfavorable| 14% 14% 15%
Not sure| 63% 63% 63%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base|White |Other

WCHL Radio and
Chapelboro.com
Favorability

Favorable| 58% 60% 47%
Unfavorable| 4% 4% 7%
Not sure| 38% 36% 47%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Biden Approval
Approve| 70% 65% 67% 77%

Disapprove| 21% 22% 27% 14%

Not sure| 9% 13% 6% 9%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65|than 65

Hemminger Approval
Approve| 32% 34% 27% 34%

Disapprove| 27% 19% 32% 27%

Not sure| 42% 47% 41% 39%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



I|.
Polling

Public Policy

Age
18 to (46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65
Anderson Favorability
Favorable| 30% 35% 32% 24%
Unfavorable| 16% 15% 16% 17%
Not sure| 54% 49% 51% 59%
Age
18 to (46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65]|than 65
Searing Favorability
Favorable| 31% 22% 27% 1%
Unfavorable| 27% 33% 32% 17%
Not sure| 43% 45% 41% 42%
Age
18 to (46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65]|than 65
Anderson / Searing
Jess Anderson| 30% 35% 34% 23%
Adam Searing| 29% 21% 27% 37%
Not sure| 40% 44% 39% 40%

October 19-21, 2023

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Chapel Hill Town
Council Approval

Approve| 28% 36% 25% 26%
Disapprove| 39% 30% 43% 42%
Not sure| 33% 34% 32% 33%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Plan to Vote for
Adams Yes / No

Yes| 17% 8% 14% 27%
No| 19% 22% 22% 15%
Not sure| 64% 70% 64% 59%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Plan to Vote for
Eckhardt Yes / No

Yes| 16% 10% 11% 27%
No| 24% 24% 28% 20%
Not sure| 59% 65% 61% 53%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Plan to Vote for
Hoagland Yes / No

Yes| 3% 2% 5% 3%
No| 30% 31% 27% 31%
Not sure| 67% 66% 68% 66%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Plan to Vote for
McCullough Yes / No

Yes| 23% 21% 23% 25%
No| 14% 9% 13% 18%
Not sure| 63% 69% 64% 58%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Plan to Vote for
Mitchell Yes / No

Yes| 16% 14% 17% 16%
No| 14% 11% 11% 20%
Not sure| 70% 75% 72% 64%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Plan to Vote for
Nollert Yes / No

Yes| 22% 28% 21% 18%
No| 16% 11% 15% 22%
Not sure| 62% 61% 65% 60%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Plan to Vote for Ryan
Yes / No

Yes| 22% 19% 22% 23%
No| 14% 12% 14% 16%
Not sure| 64% 69% 64% 60%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Plan to Vote for Sharp

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters

Yes / No
Yes| 21% 13% 19%  29%
No| 22% 25% 24%  18%
Not sure| 57% 62% 58% 54%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Plan to Vote for Soll
Yes / No

Yes| 19% 11% 20% 24%
No| 24% 27% 25% 19%
Not sure| 58% 62% 56% 57%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Plan to Vote for Valera
Yes / No

Yes| 10% 13% 15% 3%
No| 20% 18% 12% 30%
Not sure| 70% 69% 73% 68%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Think Chapel Hill's
Population is Growing
Too Fast/ Too Slow /
At About the Right
Pace

Think Chapel Hill is| 44% 38% 40% 53%
growing too fast

Think it’s growing too| 8% 17% 8% 3%
slow

Think it’s growing at| 37% 33% 39% 39%
about the right pace

Not sure| 10% 12% 13% 5%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Issue of Housing on
Candidate Decision
Level of Importance

Very important| 59% 64% 53% 61%
Somewhat important| 28% 24% 33% 25%
Not that important| 8% 6% 8% 9%
Not importantatalll 3% 3% 3% 2%
Notsure| 3% 2% 3% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Building a Significant
Amount of New
Housing in Chapel Hill
in Coming Years
Support / Oppose

Support| 40% 58% 36% 29%
Oppose| 39% 34% 42% 40%
Not sure| 21% 8% 22% 30%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65|than 65

CHALT Favorability
Favorable| 20% 21% 16% 23%
Unfavorable| 32% 42% 38% 19%

Not sure| 48% 36% 46% 59%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Next Chapel Hill-
Carrboro Favorability

Favorable| 18% 22% 17% 15%
Unfavorable| 14% 13% 16% 14%
Not sure| 68% 65% 67% 71%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Local Reporter
Favorability

Favorable| 19% 12% 12% 31%
Unfavorable| 13% 16% 14% 8%
Not sure| 69% 72% 74% 61%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Triangle Blog Blog
Favorability

Favorable| 23% 29% 25% 17%
Unfavorable| 14% 12% 17% 13%
Not sure| 63% 59% 58% 71%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



I‘I

Polling

Public Policy

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters

Age
18 to (46 to| Older
Base| 45 65|than 65
WCHL Radio and
Chapelboro.com
Favorability
Favorable| 58% 58% 68% 48%
Unfavorable| 4% 5% 5% 4%
Not sure| 38% 38% 27% 48%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden Approval
Approve| 70% 50% 74% 57% 65% 75%
Disapprove| 21% 40% 11% 29% 23% 19%
Not sure| 9% 10% 16% 14% 12% 7%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Hemminger Approval
Approve| 32% 50% 26% 43% 27% 33%
Disapprove| 27% 10% 42% 33% 23% 27%
Not sure| 42% 40% 32% 24% 50% 40%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I‘I

Polling

Public Policy

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Anderson Favorability
Favorable| 30% 50% 32% 10% 24% 34%
Unfavorable| 16% 10% 1% 19% 16% 17%
Not sure| 54% 40% 58% 71% 61% 49%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Searing Favorability
Favorable| 31% 30% 32% 29% 29% 32%
Unfavorable| 27% 30% 16% 19% 27% 28%
Not sure| 43% 40% 53% 52% 44% 40%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Anderson / Searing
Jess Anderson| 30% 30% 32% 14% 26% 34%
Adam Searing| 29% 10% 16% 24% 29% 32%
Not sure| 40% 60% 53% 62% 45% 34%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I‘I

Polling

Public Policy

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Chapel Hill Town
Council Approval
Approve| 28% 50% 41% 44% 27% 25%
Disapprove| 39% 13% 47% 39% 39% 40%
Not sure| 33% 38% 12% 17% 34% 35%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Plan to Vote for
Adams Yes / No
Yes| 17% - 29% 25% 15% 16%
No| 19% 25% 12% 19% 16% 21%
Not sure| 64% 75% 59% 56% 68% 62%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Plan to Vote for
Eckhardt Yes / No
Yes| 16% 13% 38% 13% 11% 18%
No| 24% 38% 19% 25% 25% 24%
Not sure| 59% 50% 44% 63% 65% 59%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I‘I

Polling

Public Policy

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Plan to Vote for
Hoagland Yes / No
Yes| 3% - 6% 13% 6% 2%
No| 30% 25% 31% 19% 23% 34%
Not sure| 67% 75% 63% 69% 71% 65%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Plan to Vote for
McCullough Yes / No
Yes| 23% 25% 31% 20% 22% 23%
No| 14% - 6% 13% 1% 16%
Not sure| 63% 75% 63% 67% 67% 61%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Plan to Vote for
Mitchell Yes / No
Yes| 16% 25% 25% 13% 17% 14%
No| 14% - 13% 13% 13% 16%
Not sure| 70% 75% 63% 75% 70% 70%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I‘I

Polling

Public Policy

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Plan to Vote for
Nollert Yes / No
Yes| 22% 25% 25% 6% 23% 22%
No| 16% - 13% 19% 13% 18%
Not sure| 62% 75% 63% 75% 64% 60%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Plan to Vote for Ryan
Yes / No
Yes| 22% 50% 31% 13% 17% 23%
No| 14% - 6% 20% 16% 14%
Not sure| 64% 50% 63% 67% 67% 63%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Plan to Vote for Sharp
Yes / No
Yes| 21% 38% 25% 13% 15% 23%
No| 22% 25% 19% 27% 23% 21%
Not sure| 57% 38% 56% 60% 62% 56%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I‘I

Polling

Public Policy

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Plan to Vote for Soll
Yes / No
Yes| 19% - 25% 7% 15% 21%
No| 24% 38% 19% 27% 25% 23%
Not sure| 58% 63% 56% 67% 60% 56%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Plan to Vote for Valera
Yes / No
Yes| 10% - 19% 20% 10% 9%
No| 20% 38% 19% 13% 17% 21%
Not sure| 70% 63% 63% 67% 73% 70%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Think Chapel Hill's
Population is Growing
Too Fast/ Too Slow /
At About the Right
Pace
Think Chapel Hill is| 44% 38% 38% 53% 45% 44%
growing too fast
Think it’s growing too| 8% 13% 13% - 11% 8%
slow
Think it’s growing at| 37% 38% 44% 40% 35% 37%
about the right pace
Not sure| 10% 13% 6% 7% 9% 11%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Issue of Housing on
Candidate Decision
Level of Importance
Very important| 59% 88% 56% 60% 52% 60%
Somewhat important| 28% - 31% 20% 37% 25%
Not that important| 8% - 13% 13% 6% 8%
Not important at all| 3% - - - - 5%
Not sure| 3% 13% - 7% 5% 2%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Building a Significant
Amount of New
Housing in Chapel Hill
in Coming Years
Support / Oppose
Support| 40% 88% 63% 33% 40% 36%
Oppose| 39% 13% 31% 40% 40% 1%
Not sure| 21% - 6% 27% 21% 23%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
CHALT Favorability
Favorable| 20% 50% 25% 27% 17% 19%
Unfavorable| 32% 25% 25% 27% 33% 34%
Not sure| 48% 25% 50% 47% 50% 48%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Next Chapel Hill-
Carrboro Favorability
Favorable| 18% 25% 25% 20% 19% 16%
Unfavorable| 14% - 13% 27% 10% 16%
Not sure| 68% 75% 63% 53% 71% 67%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Local Reporter
Favorability
Favorable| 19% 25% 13% 20% 11% 22%
Unfavorable| 13% 25% 19% 13% 17% 10%
Not sure| 69% 50% 69% 67% 73% 68%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Triangle Blog Blog
Favorability
Favorable| 23% 57% 31% 20% 27% 19%
Unfavorable| 14% - 19% 7% 1% 16%
Not sure| 63% 43% 50% 73% 62% 64%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education

High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree

WCHL Radio and

Chapelboro.com

Favorability

Favorable| 58% 71% 69% 57% 65% 53%
Unfavorable| 4% - 13% 21% 4% 3%
Not sure| 38% 29% 19% 21% 31% 43%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Biden Approval
Approve| 70% 7% 87% 60% 59%
Disapprove| 21% 16% 13% 28% 27%
Not sure| 9% 7% - 12% 14%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure

Hemminger Approval
Approve| 32% 33% 47% 32% 23%
Disapprove| 27% 28% 20% 27% 21%
Not sure| 42% 39% 33% 41% 55%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Anderson Favorability
Favorable| 30% 35% 20% 29% 16%
Unfavorable| 16% 19% 13% 14% 13%
Not sure| 54% 47% 67% 57% 71%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Searing Favorability
Favorable| 31% 39% 13% 23% 19%
Unfavorable| 27% 27% 40% 27% 19%
Not sure| 43% 34% 47% 50% 62%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure

Anderson / Searing
Jess Anderson| 30% 35% 33% 29% 16%
Adam Searing| 29% 36% 13% 24% 18%
Not sure| 40% 30% 53% 47% 66%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Planned Method of Voting

Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not

Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Chapel Hill Town
Council Approval

Approve| 28% 31% 25% 25% 22%

Disapprove| 39% 42% 42% 36% 32%

Not sure| 33% 27% 33% 39% 46%

Planned Method of Voting

Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not

Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Plan to Vote for
Adams Yes / No

Yes| 17% 19% 9% 16% 11%

No| 19% 22% 18% 17% 14%

Not sure| 64% 59% 73% 67% 75%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Plan to Vote for
Eckhardt Yes / No
Yes| 16% 21% 9% 14% 3%
No| 24% 26% 18% 26% 14%
Not sure| 59% 53% 73% 60% 83%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Plan to Vote for
Hoagland Yes / No
Yes| 3% 2% - 8% -
No| 30% 37% 18% 23% 17%
Not sure| 67% 61% 82% 70% 83%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Plan to Vote for
McCullough Yes / No
Yes| 23% 28% 18% 17% 1%
No| 14% 16% 9% 14% 3%
Not sure| 63% 56% 73% 68% 86%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Plan to Vote for
Mitchell Yes / No
Yes| 16% 18% 9% 15% 9%
No| 14% 18% 9% 13% 3%
Not sure| 70% 65% 82% 71% 89%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Planned Method of Voting

Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not

Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Plan to Vote for
Nollert Yes / No

Yes| 22% 25% 18% 19% 14%

No| 16% 18% 9% 15% 11%

Not sure| 62% 57% 73% 66% 75%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Plan to Vote for Ryan
Yes / No
Yes| 22% 24% 9% 23% 12%
No| 14% 18% 9% 12% 3%
Not sure| 64% 59% 82% 65% 85%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Plan to Vote for Sharp
Yes / No
Yes| 21% 22% 9% 21% 17%
No| 22% 24% 27% 21% 1%
Not sure| 57% 54% 64% 58% 71%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Plan to Vote for Soll
Yes / No
Yes| 19% 24% 18% 1% 14%
No| 24% 25% 18% 24% 14%
Not sure| 58% 51% 64% 64% 71%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Plan to Vote for Valera
Yes / No
Yes| 10% 12% - M1% -
No| 20% 22% 18% 19% 15%
Not sure| 70% 66% 82% 70% 85%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Think Chapel Hill's
Population is Growing
Too Fast/ Too Slow /
At About the Right
Pace
Think Chapel Hill is| 44% 43% 36% 46% 51%
growing too fast
Think it’s growing too| 8% 12% - 5% 3%
slow
Think it’s growing at| 37% 38% 45% 40% 23%
about the right pace
Not sure| 10% 8% 18% 9% 23%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Issue of Housing on
Candidate Decision
Level of Importance
Very important| 59% 58% 55% 64% 49%
Somewhat important| 28% 32% 36% 17% 31%
Not that important| 8% 6% 9% 12% 6%
Not important at all| 3% 2% - 3% 6%
Not sure| 3% 2% - 3% 9%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Building a Significant
Amount of New
Housing in Chapel Hill
in Coming Years
Support / Oppose
Support| 40% 41% 36% 42% 31%
Oppose| 39% 38% 45% 36% 49%
Not sure| 21% 21% 18% 22% 20%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure

CHALT Favorability
Favorable| 20% 20% 30% 19% 18%
Unfavorable| 32% 34% 30% 34% 21%
Not sure| 48% 46% 40% 47% 62%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Next Chapel Hill-
Carrboro Favorability
Favorable| 18% 20% 20% 12% 21%
Unfavorable| 14% 15% 10% 18% 6%
Not sure| 68% 65% 70% 70% 73%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Local Reporter
Favorability
Favorable| 19% 20% 20% 20% 9%
Unfavorable| 13% 13% 20% 13% 9%
Not sure| 69% 68% 60% 67% 82%

Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
Triangle Blog Blog
Favorability
Favorable| 23% 26% 30% 18% 18%
Unfavorable| 14% 17% - 12% 9%
Not sure| 63% 57% 70% 70% 74%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Planned Method of Voting
Plan to cast my ballot|Plan to vote|Plan to vote on| Not
Base|at an early voting site by mail election day|sure
WCHL Radio and
Chapelboro.com
Favorability
Favorable| 58% 60% 70% 58% 44%
Unfavorable| 4% 4% 20% 6% -
Not sure| 38% 36% 10% 36% 56%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Biden Approval
Approve| 70% 81% 67%

Disapprove| 21% 10% 23%

Not sure| 9% 9% 9%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Hemminger Approval
Approve| 32% 35% 31%

Disapprove| 27% 28% 26%

Not sure| 42% 37% 43%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Anderson Favorability
Favorable| 30% 29% 30%
Unfavorable| 16% 20% 15%

Not sure| 54% 51% 55%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Searing Favorability
Favorable| 31% 49% 26%
Unfavorable| 27% 17% 29%

Not sure| 43% 34% 45%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Anderson / Searing
Jess Anderson| 30% 27% 31%

Adam Searing| 29% 33% 28%

Not sure| 40% 41% 40%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Chapel Hill Town
Council Approval

Approve| 28% 20% 30%
Disapprove| 39% 47% 37%
Not sure| 33% 33% 33%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Plan to Vote for
Adams Yes / No

Yes| 17% 33% 14%
No| 19% 6% 22%
Not sure| 64% 61% 64%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Plan to Vote for
Eckhardt Yes / No

Yes| 16% 28% 14%
No| 24% 13% 26%
Not sure| 59% 58% 60%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Plan to Vote for
Hoagland Yes / No

Yes| 3% - 4%
No| 30% 28% 30%
Not sure| 67% 72% 66%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Plan to Vote for
McCullough Yes / No

Yes| 23% 15% 25%
No| 14% 23% 12%
Not sure| 63% 62% 64%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Plan to Vote for
Mitchell Yes / No

Yes| 16% 6% 18%
No| 14% 26% 12%
Not sure| 70% 68% 70%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Plan to Vote for
Nollert Yes / No

Yes| 22% 9% 24%
No| 16% 28% 14%
Not sure| 62% 62% 62%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Plan to Vote for Ryan
Yes / No

Yes| 22% 19% 22%
No| 14% 21% 13%
Not sure| 64% 60% 65%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Plan to Vote for Sharp

Yes / No
Yes| 21% 27% 20%
No| 22% 13% 23%
Not sure| 57% 60% 57%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Plan to Vote for Soll
Yes / No

Yes| 19% 35% 16%
No| 24% 10% 26%
Not sure| 58% 56% 58%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Plan to Vote for Valera
Yes / No

Yes| 10% - 12%
No| 20% 27% 19%
Not sure| 70% 73% 69%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think Chapel Hill's
Population is Growing
Too Fast/ Too Slow /
At About the Right
Pace
Think Chapel Hill is| 44% 44% 44%
growing too fast
Think it’s growing too| 8% 6% 9%
slow
Think it’s growing at| 37% 40% 36%
about the right pace

Not sure| 10% 10% 10%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Issue of Housing on
Candidate Decision
Level of Importance

Very important| 59% 59% 59%
Somewhat important| 28% 25% 28%
Not that important| 8% 12% 7%
Not important at all| 3% 2% 3%
Not sure| 3% 2% 3%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Building a Significant
Amount of New
Housing in Chapel Hill
in Coming Years
Support / Oppose

Support| 40% 28% 42%
Oppose| 39% 40% 39%
Not sure| 21% 32% 19%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

CHALT Favorability
Favorable| 20% 28% 18%
Unfavorable| 32% 14% 36%

Not sure| 48% 58% 46%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Next Chapel Hill-
Carrboro Favorability

Favorable| 18% 8% 20%
Unfavorable| 14% 14% 15%
Not sure| 68% 78% 66%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Local Reporter
Favorability

Favorable| 19% 36% 15%
Unfavorable| 13% - 15%
Not sure| 69% 64% 70%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Triangle Blog Blog
Favorability

Favorable| 23% 14% 25%
Unfavorable| 14% 12% 14%
Not sure| 63% 73% 61%

October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters
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Base

Mode

Landline | Text

WCHL Radio and
Chapelboro.com
Favorability

Favorable| 58% 54% 59%
Unfavorable| 4% 2% 5%
Not sure| 38% 44% 36%
October 19-21, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988 D

survey of 401 Chapel Hill voters




